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Oakland Unified
Alameda County

Description

CERTIFICATED SALARIES

Certificated Teachers' Salaries
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries
Other Certificated Salaries
TOTAL. CERTIFICATED SALARIES
CLASSIFIED SALARIES

Classified Instructional Salaries
Classified Support Salaries
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries
Other Classified Salaries
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STRS

PERS

OASDI/Medicare/Alternative

Health and Welfare Benefits

Unemployment Insurance

Workers' Compensation

OPEB, Allocated

OPEB. Active Employees

PERS Reduction

Other Employee Benefits

TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials
Books and Other Reference Materials
Materials and Supplies
Noncapitalized Equipment
Food
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

Subagreements for Services
Travel and Conferences
Dues and Memberships
Insurance

Operations and Housekeeping Services

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements

Transfers of Direct Costs
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund

Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures

Communications

TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER
OPERATING EXPENDITURES

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 04/24/2012)

Resource Codes

2012-13 First Interim
General Fund

Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999)

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Object
Codes

1100
1200
1300
1900

2100
2200
2300
2400
2900

3101-3102
3201-3202
3301-3302
3401-3402
3501-3502
3601-3602
3701-3702
3751-3752
3801-3802
3901-3902

4100
4200
4300
4400
4700

5100
5200
5300
5400-5450
5500
5600
5710
5750

5800
5900

Original Budget
(A)

83,532,266.28
2,179.479.91
14,557,055.42
245642.27
100,514,443.88

206,641.86
12.268,242.03
11,057 650 .41
11,850,758.35

1,018,361.83
36.501,654.48

8,246,914.57
4,057,827 63
4,386,933.06
30,992,986.65
4,219,528.69
7.376,429.06
0.00

0.00
42,077.50
1.333,771.15
60,656,468.31

72841292
273,078.63
10,788,097 .83
174.896.32
0.00
11,964.485.70

0.00
238.141.75
114 895 61

0.00
6,607,968.56
1,029,078.35

(1.466,514.33)

(723.150.00)

7.410,969.86

295.01

13,211,684.81

Page 7

Board Approved
Operating Budget
B

82,817.512.66
2.268,913.71
14,191,816.44
103,694.89
99,381,937.70

210,642.36
11.601,012.32
11,624,021.74
12,457,017.52

1.460,403.77
37,353.097.71

8,223,063.81
4,022,581.67
4,455,237.65
30,538,439.41
3,905,050.51
7.352,819.36
0.00

0.00
78.222.13
1,365,690.85
59,941 ,105.39

720,885.11
421,198.82
7.422,298.06
771.411.51
0.00
9,335,793.50

0.00
436,151.20
17133661

0.00

7,454 46739

1.252,633.36

(1,545,808.00)
(696.486.63)

10,598,128.94
(675,173.49)

16,995,249.38

Actuals To Date
©

17,606,364.55
616,521.00
4,467.364.90
80,274.12
22,770,524 57

27,635.75
4,574,981.48
3,519.722.75
3,558.841.21

111.213.49
11,792,394.68

1,827,483.79
1,144,020.89
1,180,264.13
7.348,782.23
783,703.81
1,822,766.04
0.00

0.00
169,225.56
409,214.15
14,685,460.60

448,665.06
107.,144.96
955,471.31
187.470.57
0.00
1.698.751.90

0.00
68,415.53
80,806.00

0.00
2,080.819.72
257,617.30
(6,732.35)
3,907.68

3,379,406.41
1,225,930.93

7,090,171.22

Projected Year
Totals

©)

82,817,512.66
2,268,913.71
14,191,816.44
103,694.89
99.381,937.70

210,642.36
11.601,012.32
11,624,021.74
12,457,017.52

1.460,403.77
37.353.097.71

8,223,063.81
4,022,581.67
4,455,237.65
30.538.439.41
3,905,050.51
7.352,819.36
0.00

0.00
78,222.13
1.365,690.85
59,941,105.39

720,885.11
421,198.82
7.422,298.06
771,411.51
0.00
9,335,793.50

0.00
436.151.20
171,336.61

0.00
7.454,467.39
1,252,633.36

(1,545 808.00)

(696.486.63)

10,698,128.94
{675,173.49)

16,995,249.38

0161259 0000000

Difference
(Col B& D)
(E)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
Q.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
Q.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

Form 011

% Diff
(E/B)
(F)

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
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2012-13 First Interim
Oakland Unified General Fund 01 61259 0000000
Alameda County Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) Form 01l
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB& D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) {B) {C) (D} {E) {F)
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and improvements of Buildings 6200 0.00 191,800.00 0.00 191,800.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Libraries
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 103,150.00 312,154.17 46,054.70 312,154.17 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 103,150.00 503,954.17 46,054.70 503,954.17 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Tuition
Tuition for Instruction Under Interdistrici
Attendance Agreements 7110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
State Special Schools 7130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit Payments
Payments to Districts or Charter Schools 7141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to County Offices 7142 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to JPAsS 7143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 452,733.00 266,936.00 0.00 266,936.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education SELPA Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6500 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6500 7222 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 6500 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ROC/P Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6360 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6360 7222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 6360 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Transfers of Apportionments Al Other 7221-7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers 7281-7283 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Qut to All Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs} 452.733.00 266,936.00 0.00 266,936.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER QUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of indirect Costs 7310 2,395,557.61 3,662,024.52 48.786.93 3.662,024.52 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 2,395,557.61 3,662,024.52 48,786.93 3,662,024.52 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. EXPENDITURES 165,643,489.96 182,867,835.35 31,825,253.64 182,867,835.35 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 04/24/2012) Page 8 Printed: 12/11/2012 4:56 PM





















Oakland Unified
Alameda County

Description
From JPAs
All Other Transfers In from All Others
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

TOTAL. REVENUES

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 04/24/2012)

2012-13 First Interim
General Fund

Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Object

Resource Codes Codes
All Other 8793
8799

Original Budget
(A)

0.00
0.00
37,641,103.03

398,203,330.75

Page 6

Board Approved
Operating Budget
(B)

0.00
0.00

37,963.725.96

401,778.535.25

Actuals To Date

©
0.00
0.00
7.320,904.12

61,388,736.38

Projected Year
Totals
(D)

0.00
0.00
37,963.725.96

401,778,535.25

01 61259 0000000

Form 01l
Difference % Diff
{Col B & D) (E/B)
(E) (F)
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%

Printed: 12/11/2012 4:57 PM





















Oakland Unified

2012-13 First Interim
Adult Education Fund

01 61259 0000000

Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 111
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (Col B & D) B&D
Resource Codes  Object Codes (A) (B) (C) (D) (E}) (F)
IFEDERAL REVENUE
Interagency Contracts Between LEAs 8285 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%
3000-3299. 4000-4139
NCLB / IASA 4201-4215 4810. 5510 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Vocational and Applied Technology Education 3500-3699 8290 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Safe and Drug Free Schools 3700-3799 8290 0.00 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Federal Revenue All Other 8290 341.442.00 368,724 00 Q.00 368,724.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. FEDERAL REVENUE 341.442.00 368,724.00 0.00 368,724.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Other State Apportionments
All Other State Apportionments - Current Year All Other 8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Apportionments - Prior Years All Other 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Revenue 8590 0.00 0.00 Q.00 000 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL QTHER STATE REVENUE 4.00 G.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
interest 8660 0.00 0.00 668.16 0.00 000 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fees and Contracts
Adult Education Fees 8671 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%
Interagency Services 8677 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 129.000.00 283,624.00 73,175.00 283,624.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition 8710 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 129.000.00 283.624.00 73.843.16 283,624.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 470,442 00 652.348.00 73.843.16 652.348.00 ]

Cahfornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012 2 0
File fundi-b tRev 04/30/2012}
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2012-13 First Interim

Oakland Unified Adult Education Fund 01 61259 0000000
Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 111
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes Object Codes _{A) {B) _{C) (D (E) (F)

CERTIFICATED SALARIES

Certificated Teachers' Salaries 1100 395.342.37 555.146.89 173.680.16 555,146.89 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.0%
| Certificated Supervisors’ and Administrators' Salaries 1300 191.840.12 187,815.49 65.898.68 187.815.49 0.00 0.0%
Other Certificated Salaries 1900 29379516 309.804.89 111.982.94 309,804.89 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL CERTIFICATED SALARIES 880,977 65 1.052.767.27 351.561.78 1.052.767 27 0.00 0.0%

CLASSIFIED SALARIES

Classified Instructional Salaries 2100 0.00 93.470.00 13.728.00 93.470.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Support Salaries 2200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors’ and Administrators’ Salaries 2300 164.429.01 317,929.01 54,809.68 317.929.01 0.00 0.0%
Clerical Technical and Office Salaries 2400 46.994 .96 51.297.95 12.256.09 51,297 .95 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. CLASSIFIED SALARIES 211.423.97 462.696 .96 80,793.77 462.696.96 0.00 0.0%

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STRS 3101-3102 65.915.41 73.275.31 28,368.30 73,275.31 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 12.516.71 12.516.71 3.48540 12,516 71 0.00 00%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 18.096.98 33.908.60 8.055.75 33,908.60 000 0.0%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 198.525 65 206,780.50 79.535.29 206.780.50 0.00 0.0%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 15,510.78 18,695.12 4,754.82 18.595.12 0.00 0.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 51,843.86 62,031.94 22,784.07 62,031.94 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Aliocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB. Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 2.402.96 2,402.96 172.66 2,402.96 C.00 0.0%
Other Empioyee Benefits 3901-3902 3.832.06 4,200.65 1.606.84 4.200.65 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 368,744.41 413.711.79 148,763.13 413,711.79 0.00 0.0%

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Matenals 4100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 8.700.00 2.286.38 8.700.00 0.00 0.0%
Matenals and Supplies 4300 9,285.97 256,895.64 3,934.00 256.895.64 0.00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 Q.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
| TOTAL. BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 9.295.97 265,595.64 6.219.38 265,595.64 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012 2 0
File fundi-b (Rev 04/30/2012/ Fage 4 Prnted 1211172012 4 58 PM



Qakland Unified

2012-13 First Interim
Adult Education Fund

01 61259 0000000

Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 11}
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB & D) B&D
Description esource Codes  Object Codes (A) (B} {C}) (D) (E) (F)
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 000 5.860 00 2649.28 5.860.00 0.00 0.0%
Dues and Memberships 5300 0.00 1.006.00 1.006.00 1.006.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals Leases, Repairs and Noncapitatized Improvements 5600 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10.000.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 (35.000.00) 0.00 {35.000.00) 0.00 0.0%
Professional/Consuiting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 0.00 63.792.01 13.219.00 63,792.01 0.00 0.0%
Communications 5900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 0.00 45,658 01 16.874.28 45.658.01 0.00 0.0%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs;
Tuition
Tuition, Excess Costs. and/or Deficit Payments
Payments to Districts or Charter Schools 7141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to County Offices 7142 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to JPAs 7143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO - TRAN ; OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 0.00 19.136.94 0.00 19,136.94 Q.00 0.0%
TOTAL. OTHER QUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 0.00 19.136.94 0.00 19,136.94 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 1,470.442.00 2,259,566.61 604.212.34 2.259,566.61

Calforaia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 20122 0
Flle fundi-b (Rev 04/30/2012+
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Oakland Unified

2012-13 First Interim
Adult Education Fund

01 61259 0000000

Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures. and Changes in Fund Balance Form 111
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes {A) (B) (D) {F}
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 1.000.000.00 1.000,000.00 190.275.00 1,000.000.00 0.00 0.0%
(@) TOTAL_INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 1.000.000.00 1.000.000.00 190 275.00 1.000.000.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: State School Building Fund/
County Schoo! Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.0%
{b) TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
QTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(¢} TOTAL. SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{d) TOTAL. USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 o _ 10 |
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 - 30 |
Transfers of Restricted Balances 8997 0.00
(e) TOTAL. CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES )
(a-b+c-d+e) 1.000,000.00 1.000.000.00 190.275.00 1.000,000.00
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 201220
File fundi-b (Rev 04/30/2012) Page 6 Printed  12/11/2012 4 5¢ PM
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Oakland Unified

2012-13 First Interim
Child Development Fund

0161259 0000000

Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 12l
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes {A) {B) {D) (E) (F)
A. REVENUES
1} Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 2.912.874.00 4.282.777.00 127.229.87 4.282.777.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 11.275.311.00 7.641.660.00 0.00 7.641.660.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 253.000.00 229.605.56 72.774 12 229.605.56 0.00 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 14,441,185.00 12,154,042 56 200,004 09 12,154,042 56
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Centificated Salaries 1000-1999 3.998.689.93 1.049.382.76 1.256.533.05 1.049,382.76 0.00 00%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 2.920.180.04 3,019,122.04 892,681.85 3.019.122.04 0.00 00%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 3.730.299.30 3.926.818.05 1,157.949 59 3.926.918.05 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 248.054.07 1.476,551.51 55.426.92 1.476.551.51 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 2.692.739 66 222847103 154.773.01 2,228,471.03 0.00 0.0%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Outge (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299
Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 642,130.00 515.634.57 0.00 515.634.57 0.00 0 0%:
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 14,232.093.00 12,216.079.96 3517,363.42 12,216.079.96
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9 208.092.00 {62.037.40) (3.317,359.33) (62.037 40)
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
bj Transfers Out 7600-7629 209.092.00 57,224.00 0.00 57.224.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b} Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 000 0.0%
4) TOTAL _OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES (209,092.00) {57,224.00) 0.00 {57 224.00)

California Dept of Education
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Qakland Unified
Alameda County

2012-13 First Interim
Child Development Fund

0161259 0000000

Revenues, Expenditures. and Changes in Fund Balance Form 12|
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (Col B & D} B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes (A) (B) (C) (D} {E) (F)
E. NET INCREASE {DECREASE) IN FUNLC
BALANCE (C + D4] 0.00 (119,261 40) (3.317.359.33) (119.261 40)
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 55,003.54 233,096.17 233,096.17 000 0.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 55.003.54 233,096.17 233.006.17
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d} 55.003.54 233.096.17 233096.17
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1g) 55.003.54 113.834.77 113.834.77
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
b} Restricted 9740 0.00 53.813.11 53813 11
¢) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitiments 9760 000 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned R
Other Assignments 9780 55.003.54 60.021.66 60.021.66
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education

SaC$ Financial Reporting Software - 20122 ¢

File fundi-b (Rev 04/20/2012)
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2012-13 First Interim

Oakland Unified Child Development Fund 0161259 0000000
Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 121
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes: (A) (B} {C) (D) (E) (F)
FEDERAL REVENUE
Child Nutrition Programs 8220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 00%
Interagency Contracts Between LEAS 8285 0.00 Q.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.0%

NCLB Title |. Part A, Basic Grants Low-Income

and Neglected 3010 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 00%
Other Federal Revenue All Other 8290 2.812,874 00 4282777 00 127.229.97 4.282.777.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUE 2,912,874 00 4.282.777.00 127.229.97 4.282.777.00 0.00 00%

OTHER STATE REVENUE

Child Nutrition Programs 8520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Child Development Apportionments 8530 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from State Sources 8587 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
State Preschool 6055. 6056. 6105 8590 11.275.311.00 7.401.983.00 0.00 7.401.983 00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Revenue All Other 8590 0.00 239.677.00 0.00 239,677.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. OTHER STATE REVENUE 11.275.311.00 7.641.660.00 0.00 7.641.660.00 0.00 0.0%

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Food Service Sales 8634 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 0.00 922.08 922.08 922.08 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Fees and Contracts

Child Development Parent Fees 8673 0.00 49.333.66 49.333.66 49.333 66 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Services 8677 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Fees and Contracts 8689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Local Revenue

All Other Local Revenue 8699 253.000.00 179.349.82 22,518.38 179.349.82 0.00 0.0%,

All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 00%

TOTAL. OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 253,000.00 229.605.56 72,774.12 229 605.56 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 14,441.185.00 12,154,042.56 200.004.09 12,154,042 56
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2012-13 First Interim

QOakland Unified Child Development Fund 0161259 0000000
Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 12|
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (Col B & D} B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes (A) (B) {C) (D) {E) (F)

CERTIFICATED SALARIES

Certificated Teachers' Salaries 1100 3.342.850.44 377.632.27 1.012.461.34 377.632.27 0.00 O%
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 10.000.00 10.000.00 11.786.75 10.000.00 0.00 0.0%
Cenrtificated Supervisors’ and Administrators’ Salaries 1300 580,631.74 654.031.74 232.284.96 654031.74 0.00 0.0%
Other Cenrtificated Salaries 1900 65.207.75 7.718.75 0.00 7.718.75 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. CERTIFICATED SALARIES 3.998.689.93 1.049.382.76 1.256.533.05 1.049.382.76 0.00 0.0%

CLASSIFIED SALARIES

Classified Instructional Salanes 2100 2.415,960.84 2.488532.84 732.208.87 2.488.532.84 0.00 OlD/gJ
Classified Support Salaries 2200 0.00 1.000.00 493.55 1,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors’ and Administrators' Salaries 2300 688687 42 70.977.42 22.895.80 70.977.42 0.00 0.0%
Clerical. Technical and Office Salares 2400 435.531.78 458611.78 137.083.83 458.611.78 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q0%
TOTAL. CLASSIFIED SALARIES 2.820.180.04 3.019.122.04 892 681.85 3.019.122.04 0.00 0.0%

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STRS 3101-3102 313.193.94 341,780.80 83,948.54 341.780.80 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 326,630.45 372.655.45 107.773.90 372,655.45 0.00 0.0%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 281.381.23 328,611.23 92.865.78 328,611.23 0.00 0.0%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 2.170.237.40 2,156,826.40 691,737.23 2,156,826.40 0.00 0.0%
Unemployment insurance 3501-3502 110,868.92 113,692.92 23.666.77 113.592.92 0.00 Q.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 370,950.64 418.870.53 113,414.85 418.870.53 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Aliocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 62.706 62 81715.62 17.451.21 81,715.62 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 94,330.10 112.885.10 27.081.31 112.865.10 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3.730,299.30 3.926.918.05 1.157.949.59 3,926.918.05 0.00 0.0%

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials 4100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q0.0%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 6,321.00 0.00 632100 0.00 0.0%
Matenals and Supplies 4300 232.054.07 1.462,316 51 48.635.57 1.462,316.51 0.00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 16.000.00 7.914.00 6.790.35 7.914.00 0.00 0.0%
Food 4700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 248 054.07 1.476.551 51 55.425.92 1.476.551.51 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
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Oakland Unified

2012-13 First Interim
Child Development Fund

0161259 0000000

Alameda County Revenues. Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 121
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB & D) B&D
Description Res Codes  Object Codes (A) (8) C {D) (E) {F)
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 8,000.00 8.500.00 1.296.15 8.500.00 0.00 0.0%
Dues and Memberships 5300 0.00 49,333.66 0.00 49.333.66 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 221,559.00 221,559.00 62.915.23 221,559.00 0.00 0 0%
Rentals, Leases Repairs and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 30.400.00 322.077.00 53,907.95 322,077 00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 658.450.00 811.318.00 561 83 811,318 00 0.00 0.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 1.773.330.66 814.683.37 36.091.85 814683 37 0.00 0.0%
Communications 5900 1.000.00 1.000.00 0.00 1.000.00 0.00 0.0%
| TOTAL SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 2,692.739.66 2,228471.03 154,773.01 2.228,471.03 0.00 0.0%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 8170 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and improvements of Buildings 6200 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 8400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 8500 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%.
OTHER OUTGO {excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs!
Other Transfers Qut
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 642.130.00 515,634.57 0.00 515.634 57 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGQ - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 642.130.00 515.634 57 0.00 515634.57 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 14,232 093Q 12,216.,079.96 3,517 363.42 12,216,079.96

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 20122 0
File fundi-b (Rev 04/30/2012}

Prnted 12/11/2012 £ 00 PM

























































For 21— _













2012-13 First Interim

Qakland Unified Building Fund 01 61259 0000000
Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 211
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget QOperating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB& D) B&D
Desci Re des _ Object Codes (A) (B} ) (D) (E) (F)

CLASSIFIED SALARIES

Classified Support Salarnes 2200 0.00 0.00 1883.75 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors’ and Administrators' Salaries 2300 1.517.373.55 1.517,373.55 441.659.27 1.517.373.55 0.00 0.0%
Clerical. Technical and Office Salaries 2400 312.735.14 31273514 93,284.29 312,735.14 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salanes 2900 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. CLASSIFIED SALARIES 1.830.108.69 1.830.108 69 536.927.31 1.830.108.69 0.00 0.0%

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 199.351.28 199,351.28 58,431.37 199.351.28 0.00 0.0%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 139.617.03 139,617.03 40,223.00 139.617.03 0.00 0.0%
Health and Weifare Benefits 3401-3402 346.591.47 346,591.47 98,384.45 346,591.47 0.00 0.0%,
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 29,383 46 29,383.48 5905.77 29.383.46 0.00 0.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 97.980.78 97.980.78 28.295.55 97.980.78 Q.00 0.0%
OPEB. Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB. Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 38.271.53 38,271.53 11.236.34 38,271.53 2.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 18,899.56 18.899.56 7,321.12 18,899.56 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 870,095.11 870,095.11 248,797 80 870.095.11 0.00 0.0%

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 _ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Materials and Supplies 4300 40.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 000 Q.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 Q00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 0.00 213,641.47 129,653.51 213,641.47 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 l 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Professional/Consulting Services and

Operating Expenditures 5800 8.000.000.00 7,572,500.00 1.439,882.75 7.572.500.00 0.00 0.0%)
Communications 5900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. SERVICES AND OTHER OFERATING EXPENDITURES 8,000,000.00 7.786.141.47 1.569.536.26 7.786,141.47 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
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2012-13 First Interim

Qakland Unified Building Fund 0161259 0000000
Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 21!
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D) B&D
Description esource Codes  Object Codes (A) (B} (C) {D) (E) (F)
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 244.689.24 156.126.95 24468924 0.00 0.0%
Land improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and improvements of Buildings 6200 43,487.278.70 37.940,088.79 20,180.079.80 37.940.088.79 0.00 0.0%

Books and Media for New School Lipranes

ar Major Expansion of School Libraries 8300 4.00 .00 0.00 000 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 Q.00 349.800.00 233.796.87 349.800.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL CAPITAL QUTLAY 43.487.278 70 38.534,578.03 20.570.003.62 38,534,578.03 0.00 0.0%

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Other Transfers Out

All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%

Debt Service

Repayment of State School Building Fund

Aid - Proceeds from Bonds 7435 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. OTHER QUTGO (exciuding Transfers of Indirect Costs} Q.00 Q.00 Q.00 Q.00 c.co 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 54.227.482.50 49.020,923.30 22,926,264 79 49,020,923.30

California Dept of Education
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2012-13 First Interim

Oakland Unified Building Fund 01 61259 0000000
Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 211
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
QOriginal Budget QOperating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes {A) (B) (C) (D) (F)
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%
(a) TOTAL. INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To. State School Building Fund/
County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 Q.00 Q.00 .00 0.00 0.0%:
To. Deferred Maintenance Fund 7615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized interfund Transfers Out 7619 200378232 2.093,782.32 0.00 2,093,782.32 0.00 0.0%
(0} TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT 2.093.782.32 2.093.782.32 0.00 2.093,782.32 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Proceeds
Proceeds from Sale of Bonds 8951 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Sale/Lease-
Purchase of Land/Buildings 8953 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 O_O"A‘
Other Sources
County School Building Aid 8961 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS 8965 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL. SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds frem Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
d) TOTAL USES 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 P . 10 | 0.00 %o
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 . . 0 0.00 1.0%!
(e) TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS o 0 | _ 000  0.0%
|
TOTAL. OTRER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) (2.093,782.32) (2,093.782.32) 0.00 {2.093.782.32)

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 20122 0
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Qakland Unified

2012-13 First In

terim

Capital Facilities Fund

01 81259 0000000

Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 251
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes: (A) (B) {C) (D) (F
E. NET INCREASE {DECREASE} IN FUNC
BALANCE (C + D4} {3.126.263.30) (6.984,560.30) (2.416,506.16) (6.984,560.30)
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginming Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 5.900.013.17 9.978.293.30 9,978.293.30 0.00 0.0%
by Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
¢} As of July 1- Audited (F1a + F1b) 5.900.013 17 9.978.293.30 9,978,293.30
d) Other Restatements 9785 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %o
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 5,900,013 17 9,978,293 .30 9.978,293.30
2) Ending Balance. June 30 (E + F1ie} 2.773.749.87 2.993.733.00 L 2,993,733.00 |
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.0C 00|
Stores 9712 0.0C 00 ¢
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 00 |
| |
All Others 9719
b) Legally Restrcted Balance 9740
¢} Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750
Other Commutments 760
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 £,192,000.94 | £.9(2.043.U/7 2,9/2.643.07
Future Project 0000 9780 2.752.659.94
Future Projects 0000 9780 2972.64307
Future Project 0000 9780
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 R ) _
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012 2 0
File fundi-d (Rev 0411812012
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Oakiand Unified

2012-13 First Interim
Capital Facilities Fund

01 61259 0000000

Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 251
R
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB & D) B &D
Description Resource Code :ct Codes, (A) (B) (%3] (D) (E) (F
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other
Homeowners' Exemptions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subventions/in-Lieu Taxes 8576 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Revenue 8580 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
County and District Taxes
Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll 8615 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll 8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Supptemental Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Ad Vajorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Redevelopment Funds
Not Subject to RL Deduction 8625 2,643.061.00 2,643.061.00 0.00 2,643,061.00 0.00 0.0%
Penalties and interest from Delinquent
Non-Revenue Limit Taxes 8629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sales
Satle of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.0C0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 12,000.00 12,000.00 (490.77) 12,000.00 0.00 0.0%,
Net Increase {Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 Q.00 Q.00 000 Q.00 Q.00 0.0%!
Fees and Contracts
Mitigation/Developer Fees 8681 900,000.00 900,000.00 0.00 900.000.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 00%
TOTAL. OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 3.5655.061.00 3,555,061.00 480.77) 3,555.061.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES L 3,555,061.00 3.555.061.00 (490.77) 3,555,061.00 !

California Dept of Education

SACS Financral Reporuing Softvare -

Fiie fundi-d (Rev 04/18/20121
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2012-13 First Interim

Oakland Unified Capita! Facilities Fund 0161259 0000000
Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 25]
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB & D) B&D
Descriptio Res odes  Object Codes! {A) (B} (C) (D) (E) (F}
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Land 6100 000 35,000.00 23,527 60 35,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 3,132,377 00 3.001,975.50 264.359.97 3.001,875.50 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Libranes
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 6300 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 0.00 66,000.00 0.00 66,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 000 500,000.00 0.00 500.000.00 000 0.0%
TOTAL. CAPITAL OUTLAY 3.132.377.00 3.602.975.50 287,887 .57 3,602.975.50 0.00 0.0%

OTHER OUTGO {excluding Transfers of indirect Costs]
Other Transfers Out

All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Debt Service

Debt Service - Interest 7438 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL. OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES ££81.324 30 10.539.621.20 2,416.015.39 10,539.621.30

Calfornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Sctware - 2612 2 ¢
File fundi-d (Rev 04/18/2012; Page 5 Printed 12/11/2012 5 04 PM



Oakland Unified

2012-13 First Interim
Capital Facilities Fund

0161259 0000000

Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 251
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totais {Col B & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes (A) (B) {C) (D} (E) {F)
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers in 8919 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL. INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS QU1
To: State School Building Fund/
County Schocel Facilities Fund 7613 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL. INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Proceeds
Proceeds from Sale/Lease-
Purchase of Land/Buildings 8953 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(¢) TOTAL. SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 Q.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contriputions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 . ~ < 0.00 0.0%)|
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 _ Gy 0.00 0.0%]
(e) TOTAL. CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 206122 0
File fundgi-d {Rev 0471872012,

Page 6
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Oakland Unified

2012-13 First Interim

County School Facilities Fund

01 61259 0000000

Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 35|
i .
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Opera*” "~ 3udget Actuals To Date Totals (Col B & D} B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes (A) (D) {F}
A. REVENUES
1) Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 10.765.198.00 37.699.080.00 39.960.793.00 37.699.080.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 0.00 24.75 24.75 24.75 0.00 0.0%
5) TOTAL. REVENUES 10.765,198.00 37.699.104.75 3996° T 7 37.699.104.75
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 Q.00 0.00 0c 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 344.54 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 53.77 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 Q.00 165.305.00 15.616.40 165,305.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 24,487 637.00 65,476.257.66 10,579.598.30 65,476,257 €6 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 e oot 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 000 _ 00%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 24 487 637.00 65641.562.66 10,595.613.01 £5,641.562.66
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY} OF REVENUES :
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER I
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5-B9 (13.722.439.00) (27,942 457.91) 29,365,204 74 (27 942 457.91)
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other SourcesiUses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 nnn 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 L 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 !

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 20122 ¢
File fundi-d (Rev 04718/2012

Page 1
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2012-13 First Interim

Oakland Unified County School Facilities Fund 01 61259 0000000
Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 35l
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes (A) {B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

FEDERAL REVENUE

Other Federal Revenue 8290 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL. FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

OTHER STATE REVENUE

School Facilities Apportionments 8545 10.765,198.00 37.699.080.00 39.960,793.00 37.699.080.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from State Sources 8587 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Revenue 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. OTHER STATE REVENUE 10.765.198.00 37.699,080.00 39.960.793.00 37,699.080.00 0.00 0.0%

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

ales
sSale of Equipment/Supplhes 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentais 8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 0.00 2475 2475 2475 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of investments 8662 C.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Local Revenue

All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL. OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 0.00 2475 2475 2475 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 10.765.198 00 37.699.104.75 39.960.817.75 37,699.104.76

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 201220
File fundi-d tRev 04/18/2012) Page 3 Prnted 1211172012 505 PM



Oakland Unified

2012-13 First Interim
County School Facilities Fund

0161259 0000000

Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 351
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object ! (A} (B} (C) (D} {F)
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 0.00 0.00 344.54 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salaries 2300 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical. Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%
TOTAL. CLASSIFIED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 344.54 0.00 0.00 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 0.00 0.00 26.35 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 0.00 0.00 378 000 0.00 0.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 0.00 0.00 18.16 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB. Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB. Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 0.00 0.00 5.48 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 C.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 5377 - 0.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.0%)]
Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 0.00 00 | 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals Leases, Repairs. and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 . 15,616.40 165,305.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 L 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ).0%j
Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Communications 5900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 0.00 165,305.00 15,616.40 165,305.00 0.00 0.0%

Californta Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 20122 0
File fundi-0 (Rev 04/18/2012)
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2012-13 First Interim

Qakland Unified County School Facilities Fund 01 61259 0000000
Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures. and Changes in Fund Balance Form 35l
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB&D) B&D
Description rce Codes  Object Codes, (A) (B) (C) (D) {E) (F)
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 257.050.00 169.365.24 257.050.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 24.487.637.00 65.016,007.66 10.410,233 06 65.016.007.66 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Libraries
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 0.00 203,200.00 0.00 203.200.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Repiacement 8500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. CAPITAL OUTLAY 24.487,637.00 65.476.257.66 10,579.598.30 65,476.257.66 0.00 0.0%

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs]
Other Transfers Cut

Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues

To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAS 7213 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Debt Service

Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL. OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 24,487 637.00 65641 562.66 10,595.613.01 65.641,562.66

Cehifornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Sofware - 20122 0
Fue fundi-d (Rev 04/18/2012+ Page & Printed 12/11/2012 5 05 PM
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Oakland Unified

Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects

2012-13 First Interim

0161259 0000000

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reperting Seftware - 20122 0
File fundi-d (Rev 04/18/2012)

Page 2

|

Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 40l
% Diff
Board Approvad Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Bu Actuals To Date Totals (ColB & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| {A) {B) (C) {D) (E) (F)
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUNC
BALANCE (C + D4] AnAn faam anm an inna AnA A PUSIPRN
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 0.00 0.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.0%
¢} As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b)
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d)
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e)
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711
Stores 9712
Prepaid Expenditures 9713
All Others 9719
b} Legally Restricted Balance 9740
c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750
Other Commitments 9760
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780
€} Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790

Printed 12/11/2012 5 06 PM



Oakland Unified

Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects

2012-13 First Interim

01 61259 0000000

Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 401
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D
Description — Resource Codes  Object Codes (A) (B) (D) (E) (F)
FEDERAL REVENUE
FEMA 8281 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Federal Revenue 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Pass-Through Revenues from State Sources 8587 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Revenue 8530 4.700,572.09 4.838,588.10 0.00 4,838.598.10 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. OTHER STATE REVENUE 4.700.572.09 4.838.598.10 0.00 4.838.598.10 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
County and District Taxes
Community Redevelopment Funds
Not Subject to RL Deduction 8625 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%
Interest 8660 0.00 190.90 190.90 190.90 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 0.00 190.90 190.90 190.90 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 4,700,572.09 4.838,789.00 190.90 4.838,789.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 20122 0
File fundi-d iRev 04/18/2012

Page 3
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2012-13 First Interim

Oakland Unified Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 0161259 0000000
Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures. and Changes in Fund Balance Form 40|
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {CoiB & D) B&D
Description Resource Cot : Codes (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

CLASSIFIED SALARIES

Classified Support Salaries 2200 2.606.008 84 792,586.68 165.413.76 792.586 68 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors’ and Administrators’ Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. CLASSIFIED SALARIES 2.606,008.84 792.586.68 165.413.76 792.586.68 0.00 0.0%

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 315.914.28 100,271.69 18.067.88 100,271.69 0.00 0.0%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 226,363.26 72.781.24 12.446.09 72.781.24 0.00 0.0%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 600,944 77 191.495.26 37,027.85 191.495.26 0.00 0.0%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 46.564 37 14,779.61 1.819.21 14,779.61 0.00 0.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 155,498.58 49,135.54 8.716.99 49.135.54 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB. Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 ©0.649.32 19,250.19 3374.15 19.250.19 0.00 0.0%
Cther Employee Benefits 3901-3902 38.628.67 21,533.15 21.370.73 21,533.15 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1.444,563.25 469,246.6 102.822.90 469,246.68 | 0.00 0.0%

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 1.00 ) Q.00 0.0%)]
Materials and Supplies 4300 150.000.00 1.844,838.53 41,504.79 1.844.839.53 0.00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 150.000.00 1,844,839.53 41,504.79 1.844,839.53 0.00 0.0%

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases. Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 0.00 60C 600,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Professional/Consuiting Services and

Operating Expenditures 5800 150.000.00 250,000.00 6,985.00 250.000.00 0.00 0.0%
Communications 5900 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 .00 0.0%
TOTAL. SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 150.000.00 850,000.00 41.982.53 850,000.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 20122 ¢
File fundi-d (Rev 04/18/2012} Page 4 Printed 12/11/2012 5 06 PM






Oakland Unified

2012-13 First Interim
Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Proinnts

01 61259 0000000

Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Func lance Form 40!
—
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (Col B & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes (A) (B) (C) (D) (E} (F
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

From General Fund/CSSF 8912 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Authorized interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%
(a) TOTAL. INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS QU1

To. General Fund/CSSF 7612 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

To State School Building Fund/

County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Deferred Maintenance Fund 7615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%

(b) TOTAL. INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Proceeds
Proceeds from SaleiLease-
Purchase of Land/Buildings 8953 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Sources

Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds

Praceeds from Certificates of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

¢) TOTAL. SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES

Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Financing Uses 7699 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{d) TOTAL. USES nnn non non 0T 0.00 0.0%

CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 0.00 0.0%|
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.0%)|
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 201226
File fundi-d (Rev 04/18/2012}

Page 6
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2012-13 First Interim

Oakland Unified Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 01 61259 0000000
Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 511
| Y% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes {A) {B) (C) {D) (E) {F}

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE} [N FUNC
BALANCE (C + D4) 2,096.467.80 3,516,100.57 373777718 3.516.100.57

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a} As of July 1- Unaudited 9791 0.00 0.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.0%

c) As of July 1 - Audited (Fia + F1b)
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d)

2) Ending Balance. June 30 (E + F1e)

Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable

Revolving Cash 9711

Stores 9712

Prepaid Expenditures 9713

All Others 9719
b) Legally Restricted Balance 9740
¢} Committed

Stabilization Arrangements 9750

OCther Commitments 9760
d) Assigned

Other Assignments 9780

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated

Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789
Unassmned/Unaggrogriated Amount 8790

Caifornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 20122 0
File fundi-d iRev 04118/2012) Page 2 Printed 12/11/2012 £ 07 PM4



Oakland Unified

2012-13 First Interim
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund

01 61259 0000000

Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 511
% Diff
N Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
QOriginal Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (Col B & D) B&D
Description esource Codes _ Object Codes {A) (B) {C) (D) (F)
FEDERAL REVENUE
Cther Federal Revenue 8290 1.173.156.87 1,594,729.63 1.594,729.63 1.594,729.63 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. FEDERAL REVENUE 1.173.156.87 1,594.729.63 1.584.729.63 1,594.729.63 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Tax Relief Subventions
Voted Indebtedness Levies
Homeowners' Exemptions 8571 240.097 00 240,097.00 0.00 240,097.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subventions/In-Lieu Taxes 8572 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 240,097.00 240,097.00 0.00 240.097.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
County and District Taxes
Voted Indebtedness Levies
Secured Roll 8611 41,772.270 00 41.772.270.00 170.503 .06 41,772,270.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll 8612 3.158.333 00 3.158,333.00 214.901.07 3.158.333.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years’ Taxes 8613 1,994,190.00 1.894.190.00 607.400.36 1.994,190.00 0.00 0.0%
Supplemental Taxes 8614 349.110.02 349,110.02 150,686.27 349.110.02 0.00 0.0%
Penaities and Interest from Delinquent
Non-Revenue Limit Taxes 8629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 611.930.26 611,930.26 (2,580.70) 611,930.26 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 1.245,000.05 2.245.000.05 1.000.000.00 2.245,000.05 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from Al Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 49.130.833.33 50,130.833.33 2,140.910.06 50,130,833.33 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 50,544,087, 51,965.659.96 3,735639.69 51,965.659 96 |
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of indirect Costs)
Debt Service
Bond Redemptions 7433 12.305.761.40 12,305,761.40 2,305,761.40 0.00 0.0%
Bond Interest and Other Service Charges 7434 36,141,858.00 36.143,797.99 0.00 36,143.797.99 0.00 0.0%,
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of indirect Costs) 48.447 619.40 48.449,559.39 0.00 48,449,559.39 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 48,447 619.40 < 59.39 0.00 48 449 558.39

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 20122 0
File fundi-d (Rev 04/18/2012)

Page 3

Printed  12/11/2012 507 PM



2012-13 First Interim

Oakland Unified Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 0161259 0000000
Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 511
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (Col B & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes {A) (B) {C) [(2)] {E} {F)
INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(a) TOTAL. INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

To General Fund 7614 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 00%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.0%

OTHER SOURCES/USES

SOURCES

Other Sources

Transters from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
{¢) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%
Al Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.0%

CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 - —
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 L
() TOTAL. CONTRIBUTIONS _0.00] 0.0%

TOTAL. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 000

Califormia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 20122 0
File fundi-d (Rev 04/18/2012) Page 4 Printed  12/41/2012 £ 07 PM



Form 53 — Tax Override Ky










Oakland Unified

2012-13 First interim
Tax Override Fund

01 61259 0000000

Alameda County Revenues. Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 53|
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Qriginal Budget Qperating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes (A) _(B) () (D) _(E) (F)
FEDERAL REVENUE
Other Federal Revenue 8290 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. FEDERAL REVENUE Q.00 Q.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STA REVENUE
Tax Relief Subventions
Voted Indebtedness Levies
Homeowners' Exemptions 8871 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subventions/In-Lieu Taxes 8572 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.0%
TOTAL. OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
County and District Taxes
Voted Indebtedness Levies
Secured Roll 8611 13.704.93 13.704.93 0.00 13.704.93 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll 8612 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 3613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%.
Supplemental Taxes 8614 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penalties and Interest from Definquent
Non-Revenue Limit Taxes 8629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 Q.00 Q.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
—
Net Increase {Decrease) 1n the Fair Value of [nvestments 8662 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
] /o
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 13,704.83 13,704.93 0.00 13.704.93 0.00 0.0%
TOTA ENUES 13.7¢ 13,704, - 0.00 '04.93
OTHER OUTGO {exciuding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Debt Service
State School Building Repayment 7432 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to Original District
for Acquisition of Property 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) Q.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
|
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0001 000 0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 201220
File fundi-d (Rev 04/18/2012)

Page 3

Printed 12/11/2012 £ 07 PM



Oakland Unified

2012-13 First interim
Tax Override Fund

01 61259 0000000

Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 53|
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
QOriginal Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes (A) _(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS I
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL. INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
Cther Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%.
'OTHER SOURCES/USES
SQURCES
Other Sources
County School Building Aid 8961 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%
(c) TOTAL. SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8880 9 o] 0.00 0.0%
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 L 10 0.00 0.0%)|
(e) TOTAL. CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 M_ 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 20122 0
File fundi-d iRev 04/18/2012)

Page 4

Frinted 12/11/2012 507 PM



Form 586 — I ~ [ Service Fund







2012-13 First Interim

Oakland Unified Debt Service Fund 01 61259 0000000
Alameda County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 561
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes __ Object Codes (A) {B) {C) (D) (E) {F)

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUNC
BALANCE (C + D4) 0.00 0.00 0.71 000

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July 1- Unaudited 9791 3.687.10 3.687.10 3.687.10 0.00 0.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 3.687.10 3.687.10 3.687.10

d) Other Restatements 9795 000 .00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d)

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle)

Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable

Revolving Cash g711

Stores 9712

Prepaid Expenditures 9713

All Others 9719
b) Legally Restricted Balance 9740
¢} Committed

Stabilization Arrangements 9750

Other Commitments 9760
d} Assigned

Other Assignments 9780

e) Unassigned/Unapproprated

Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012 2.6
File fundi-d (Rev 04/18/2012) Page 2 Printed 12/11/2012 5.08 PM






Form 67 — Self-Insurance Fund







Oakland Unified
Alameda County

2012-13 First Interim
Self-Insurance Fund

01 61259 0000000

Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Assets Form 671
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| {A) (B) (C}) (D) (E) {F)
E. NET INCREASE (DECREA N
NET POSITION {C + D4) 470,000.00 507.000.11 { 75) 507.000.11
F. NET POSITION
1) Beginning Net Position
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 0.00 11.696.906.80 11.696.906.80 0.00 0.0%
b} Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F 1b) 0.00 11.696,906.80 11.696,906.80
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Net Position (F1c + F1id) 0.00 11,696,906.80 11,696,906.80
2) Ending Net Position. June 30 (E + F1e) 470.000.00 12.203.906.91 12,203,906.91
Components of Ending Net Position
a) Net Investment in Capital Assets 9796 0.00 0.0¢
b) Restricted Net Position 9797 0.00 0.0 0.00
¢) Unrestricted Net Position 9790 470,000.00 12,203,906.9 12,203 906.91 _J

Calfornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 20122 ¢
File fundi-e (Rev 04/19/2012)

Page 2

Printed 12/11/2012 508 PM



Qakland Unified

2012-13 First Interim
Self-Insurance Fund

0161259 0000000

Alameda County Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Assets Form 671
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D) B&D
|Description Resource Codes _Object Codes| (A) {B) (D} {E) (F)
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
interest 8660 0.00 0.00 (711.80) 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fees and Contracts
In-Distnict Premiums ‘Contributions 8674 17.086.538.00 17.066,538.00 4.120.028.65 17.066.538.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Fees and Contracts 8689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 Q.00 37,000.11 37,000.11 37.000.11 Q.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 17,066.538.00 17.103.538.11 4.156.316.96 17,103.538.11 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 17,066.538.00 17.103,538.11 4,156.316.96 17.103.538.11

California Dept of Education

SACS Fimancial Reporting Software - 2012 2 0

File fundi-e (Rev 04/18/2012)

Page 3

Printed  12/11/2012 5 09 PM



Oakland Unified

2012-13 First Interim
Self-Insurance Fund

01 61259 0000000

Alameda County Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Assets Form 671
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Tatals (CotB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes (A) (B) (C) {D) (E) {F)
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Centificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salaries 1300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.00 0.0%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 66.540.00 90,067.00 264.00 90.067.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salaries 2300 258.045.2¢9 269.484.59 90,486.08 269,484 .59 0.00 0.0%
Clencal. Technical and Office Salaries 2400 102,935.41 102.935.41 33.577.92 102,935.41 0.00 0.0%!
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 42852070 462.487.00 124.327.98 462.487.00 0.00 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 69.539.15 73,161.11 13.469.46 73,161.11 0.00 0.0%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 52.391.54 55,280.43 9.424.34 55,280.43 0.00 0.0%
Heaith and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 57.544.99 50,601.14 16.245.99 50,601.14 0.00 0.0%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 7.327.8% 7.274.33 1,367.48 7.27433 0.00 0.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 36.477 28 38,614.51 6,551.94 38,614.51 0.00 0.0%
OPEB. Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 17.590.72 2062142 2.503.29 20,621.42 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3302 7.609.73 7.762.06 2.536.54 7.762.08 Q.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 248.481.30 253,315.00 52,099.04 253,315.00 Q.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 91.000.00 90.000.00 1.482.15 90,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 75,000.00 90.000.00 Q.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 166,000.00 180.000.00 1.482.15 180,000.00 0.00 0.0%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 4.000.00 807.49 4,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Dues and Memberships 5300 0.00 0.00 0.c0 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 2.550,000.00 2,520.000.00 2,234.013.38 2,520.000.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs. and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 12.733,536.00 12,694,736.00 4.351,511.67 12,694,736.00 0.00 0.0%
Communications 5900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 15,283.536.00 15,230,736.00 6,586,332.54 15.230.736.00 0.00 0.0%

Caifornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 20122 0
File fundi-e (Rev 04/18/2012)

Page 4

Printed 12/11/2012 509 PM




Oakland Unified

2012-13 First Interim
Self-Insurance Fund

0161259 0000000

Califormia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 201220
File fundi-e {Rev 04/19/2012}

Page 5

Alameda County Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Assets Form 671
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _Object Codes! {A) (B) {C) [{»)] (E) (F)
DEPRECIATION
Depreciation Expense 6900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL DEPRECIATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENSES 16,126.538.00 16,126.538.00 6,764,241.71 16.126.538.00 _
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers n 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 470.000.00 470,000.00 0.00 470.000.00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL. INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 470.000.00 470.000.00 0.00 470.000.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Recrganized LEAs 8965 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL. SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL. USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 _ . 0.00 0.0%)|
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 B o 000 1%
{e) TOTAL. CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
TOTAL. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(@a-b+c-d+e) (470.000.00) (470.000.00) 0.00 (470,000.00)

Printed 12/11/2012 509 PM
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Oakland Unified

First Interim
2012-13 INTERIM REPORT

0161259 0000000

Alameda County AVERAGE DAILY ATTENDANCE Form Al
ESTIMATFD )
ES" ATED REVENUE | T ADA D REV "ADA PERCENTAGE
REVENUE LIMIT ADA Board Approved P-i ADA Frojecten DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE
Original Budget Operating Budget | Proj Totals Year Tol (Col.D-B) (Col. E/ B)
Description (A) {B) (9] (D) (E) (F)
ELEMENTARY
1. General Education 25,655.41 25,280.41 25,280.41 25,280.41 0.00 0%
2. Special Education 1,015.91 1,015.91 1,015.91 1,015.91 0.00 0%
HIGH SCHOOL
3. General Education 7,939.17 7.564.16 7,564.16 7,564.16 0.00 0%
4. Special Education 632.27 632.27 632.27 632.27 0.00 0%
COUNTY SUPPLEMENT
5. County Community Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
6. Special Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
7. TOTAL, K-12 ADA 35,242.76 34.492.75 34,492.75 34,492.75 0.00 0%
8. ADA for Necessary Small
Schools also included
in lines 1 -4.

9. Regional Occupational
Centers/Programs (ROC/P)*
CLASSES FOR ADULTS

10. Concurrently Enrolled
Secondary Students*

-

. Adults Enrolled, State
Apportioned*

12. Independent Study - (Students 21 years
or older and students 19 years or older
and not continuously enrolled since their
18th birthday)*

13. TOTAL. CLASSES FOR ADULTS

14. Adults in Correctional
Facilities 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0%

15. ADA TOTALS
(Stim nflines 7, 9, 13, & 14) 34,492.75
SUPP TAL INSTRUCTIONAL HOURS

16. Eiementary*

17. High School*

18. TOTAL, SUPPLEMENTAL HOURS
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Oakland Unified

First Interim
2012-13 INTERIM REPORT

01 61259 0000000

Atameda County AVERAGE DAILY ATTENDANCE Form Al
ESTIMATED EST TED
ESTIMATED REVENUE LIMIT ADA ESTIMATED REVENUE LiMIT ADA PERCENTAGE
REVENUE LIMIT ADA Board Approved P-2 RFPORT ADA Proje DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE
Original Budget Operating Bu Proje: Year Totals Year Totals (Col. D -B) (Col. E/ B)
Description (A) (B) {C) (D} (E) {F)

19. ELEMENTARY
a. 5th & 6th Hour (ADA) - Mandatory
Expelled Pupils only
b. 7th & 8th Hour Pupil Hours (Hours)*

20. HIGH SCHOOL
a. 5th & 6th Hour (ADA) - Mandatory
Expelled Pupils only
b. 7th & 8th '~ Pupil Hours (Hours)*

CHARTER SCHUwuLo
21. Charter ADA funded thru the Block Grant
a. Charters Sponsored by Unified
Districts - Resident (EC 47660)
(applicable only for unified districts
with Charter School General Purpose
Block Grant Offset recorded on line
30 in Form RLI)
b. Al Other Block Grant Funded Charters

22. Charter ADA funded thru the
Revenue Limit

23. TOTAL. CHARTER SCHOOLS ADA
{sum lines 21a, 21b, and 22)

24. SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONAL
HOURS*

COMMUNITY DAY SCHOOLS - Additional Funds

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%

BASIC AID "CHOICE"/COURT ORDERED VOLUNTARY PUPIL TRANSt

25. Regular Elementary and High School
ADA (SB 937)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

*ADA is no longer collected as a result of flexibifity provisions of SBX3 4 (Chapter 12, Statutes of 2009), as amended by SB 70 (Chapter 7, Statutes of 2011}, currently in effect from 2008-09

through 2014-15.
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2012-13 First Interim

Oakland Unified General Fund 0161259 0000000
Alameda County School District Criteria and Standards Review Form 01CS!
6B. Calculating the District's Change in Total Operating Revenues and Expenditures
DATA ENTRY: All data are extracted or calculated.
Budget Adoption First Interim
Object Range / Fiscal Year Budget Projected Year Totals Percent Change Status
Total Federal, Other State, and Other Local Revenue (Section 6A,
Current Year (2012-13) 207,595,165.47 l 215,082,830.04 3.6% Met
1st Subsequent Year (2013-14; [ 207,595,166.00 | 204,998,562.00 -1.3% Met |
2nd Subsequent Year (2014-15 | 210.415.708.00 | 207,841.131.00 | 1.2% Met |
Total Books and Supplies, and Services and Other Operating Expenditures (Section 6A!
Current Year (2012-13) [ 88.759,264.71 103,669.949.47 | 16.8% Not Met |
1st Subsequent Year (2013-14; L 89,674,531.00 93,480,095.00 \ 4.2% Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2014-15; [ 90.454,776.00 94,418,153.00 4.4% Met J

6C. Comparison of District Total Operating Revenues and Expenditures to the Standard Percentage

DATA ENTRY: Explanations are linked from Section 6A if the status in Section 6B is Not Met; no entry is allowed below

1a.  STANDARD MET - Projected total operating revenues have not changed since budget adoption by more than the standard for the current year and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
Federat Revenue
(linked from 6A

if NOT met)

Explanation:
Other State Revenue
(linked from 6A
if NOT met)

Explanation:
Other Local Revenue
{linked from 6A
if NOT met)

1b.  STANDARD NOT MET - One or more total operating expenditures have changed since budget adoption by more than the standard in one or more of the current year or two
subsequent fiscal years. Reasons for the projected change, descriptions of the methods and assumptions used in the projections, and what changes, if any, will be made to bring the

projected operating revenues within the standard must be entered in Section 6A above and will also display in the explanation box below.

Explanation: Federal revenue decrease. See above for explanation.
Books and Supplies
(linked from 6A
if NOT met)

Explanation: Federal revenue decrease.
Services and Other Exps
(linked from 6A
if NOT met)

California Dept of Education
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Oakland Unified

2012-13 First Interim
General Fund

01 61259 0000000

Alameda County Multiyear Projections Form MYP{
Unrestricted
Projected Year %o %o
Totals Change 2013-14 Change 200413
Object ! (Form 011 (Cols. C-A V) Projection (Cols. E-C ) Projection
Description Codes : N () Y - -
FAVAILABLE RESEov e
1. General IFund
a. Stabilizavon Arrangements 9T .00 0.00
b. Reserve lor Economic Uncertainties 9789 11.963.860.00
¢. Unassigned U nappropriated 9790 21.147.711.83
tInter other reserve projections i Colummns C and [D for subsequent
vears |and 2: current year - Column A - ix extracted)
2. Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Outlay (Fund 17
a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750
b. Reserve for Economic Uneertainties 9789
. Unassigned Unapproprated 9790

3. Total Available Reseryes (Sum lines la thru E2¢

F.ASSUNMPTIONS

Expenditure reduction due to Attrition and workforee reduction.

Please provide below or on a separate attachment. the assumptions used to determine the projections for the first and
second subsequent fiscal years. Further. please include an explanation for any significant expenditure adjustments
projected in lines Bld. B2d. and B10. Tor additional information. please refer to the Budget Assumptions section ol the
SACS Financial Reporting Sottware User Guide

33.113.571.83
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